PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qing Gong	10/30/2010
Yunchun Li	10/14/2010
Yongxi Jian	10/14/2010
Faliang Zhang	10/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYD Company Limited	
Street Address:	3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12941416	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-374-3500

Email: LAIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (HOU) INTELLECTUAL PRO

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110092.204400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason P. Sander

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0209 | \$40.00 12941

501343076

source=cover#page1.tif source=asg#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0210

Docket No. 110092.204400

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, Qing GONG, Yunchun LI, Yongxi JIAN, and Faliang ZHANG HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

BYD Company Limited, a Chinese company whose mailing address is 3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang, Shenzhen, China 518118 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled AMORPHOUS ALLOYS HAVING ZIRCONIUM AND METHODS THEREOF, for which an application for a United States Patent will be or has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

Full name of sole or first inventor	Inventor's signature	Date
Qing GONG	£ 3/A	2010.10.30
Full name of third inventor	Inventor's signature	
Yunchun Ll	1 经清	Date 25 [10.14.14
Full name of third inventor	Inventor's signature /	7572.12.19
Yongxi JiAN	My a 3 -	∂0/0 . 10 . 1∐
Full name of second inventor	Inventor's signature	00(0:10:114
Faliang ZHANG	被法法·	Date 250 0. 10. 29

RECORDED: 11/08/2010